# Health (Local Hospital Network Council - Member) Appointment 2015 (No 1)\*

#### Disallowable instrument DI2015-55

made under the

Health Act 1993, section 16 (Membership of Council)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Health (Local Hospital Network Council - Member) Appointment 2015 (No 1).* 

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

# 3 Appointment of Member to the Local Hospital Network Council

In accordance with section 16 of the Health Act 1993, I re-appoint Dr Ian Pryor as a member of the Local Hospital Network Council.

## 4 Term of Appointment

The term of the re-appointment is for a period of one year beginning on the day after notification.

Simon Corbell MLA Minister for Health 14 April 2015